

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #: 2022-2143, Version: 1

Substitute

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Board of Commissioners

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): Districts 1, 2, 4, 6 and 7

Adoption of Multi-use Trail Connectivity Master Plans for Peachtree Creek Greenway, South Peachtree Creek

Trail Norther and Southern Study Areas.

Information Contact: Commissioner Jeff Rader

Phone Number: 404-371-2863

PURPOSE:

To adopt the multi-use trail connectivity master plans for Peachtree Creek Greenway, South Peachtree Creek Norther and Southern study areas for implementation and incorporation into countywide multi-use trail master plan.

NEED/IMPACT:

The county's consultant, PATH Foundation, has completed connectivity master plans for these three areas, and appropriations are pending for further design. Adoption will support implementation, and incorporation into the pending countywide master plan.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No fiscal impact.

RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt the multi-use trail connectivity master plans for Peachtree Creek Greenway, South Peachtree Creek trail Northern and Southern study areas.